Cameron County Commissioners’ Court

Agenda Request Form
2-GGG

Date: 05/25/2023 Meeting Date Request:  0§/24/2023
Department Name: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT Contact Person: ROBEFﬁiQ_ A
Phone: 544-0871 Fax:  550-7 7
Department Head Name: ROBERTO LUNA Signature:

Caption: CONSENT ITEM '

CONSIDERATION AND AUTHORIZATION TO CONTINUE PARTICIPATION IN THE HOUSTON
GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS INTER-LOCAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING

AGREEMENT.

Background: (Briefly summarize your request, if needed use separate sheet(s) or attach supporting documentation).

Approved by Commissioners' Court
on 06/20/2023

PLEASE FILL IN ALL BLANKS WITH REQUIRED INITIALS AND FISCAL DATA INFORMATION
OR PLACE N/A IF IS NOT APPLICABLE:

Human
County Judge  N/A Auditor _N/A Budget N/A  Legal N/A Resources  N/A Purchasing N/A

1295 Form N/A

Fiscal Data: Funds From:
Dept. Name: N/A ~ FundNo. N/A Department: Yes N/A No N/A Amt. Expended: $§ N/A
Funds Available: Yes No General: Yes N/A No N/A Impact on future budget: Yes _ No

Grant: YesN/_ No N/A
Comments:

Action taken by Commissioners’ Court
Approved Tabled Denied Motion made by Seconded  Vote




DocuSign Envelope ID: 86ECF35D-8844-4E4F-B15E-1373666571FF

AMENDMENT No. 2 to CONTRACT No. RN11-19
For
Rentals-Equipment & Portable Facilities
Between
HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL
And
Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT modifies the above referenced Contract as follows:
This contract is extended through October 31, 2024 Midnight CT.

Unless otherwise noted, this amendment goes into effect on the date signed by H-GAC. All other terms and
conditions of this Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly
authorized representatives.

DocuSigned by:

Signed for Houston-Galveston Area Council, =
Houston, Texas Chuck Wemple, Fixecutive Director

10/23/2023

Date:

DocuSigned by:

Lobin ﬁé/nwan/d//a’
—TI0Z365B0ANABE .

. 3 Robin Helmandollar 3
Printed Name & Title: Customer Support Coordinatol

Signed for: Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc.

Date: 10/23/2023

Revised 6.1.18



3/11/24, 8:01 AM Contract Contact Information | HGACBuy

HGACBuy

YNE SMARY PURCHASING SOLUTION

Contract Contact Information

Select a contract to view HGACBuy and Vendor contacts for the selected
contract.

RN11-19: Rentals - Equipment & Portable Facilities v

Filter List by Vendor Name

Reset Name

HGACBuy Contacts

Contact Name Email Address Phone
Number

12



3/11/24, 8:01 AM Contract Contact Information | HGACBuy

Cadoree, Joshua.Cadoree@h-gac.com (mailto:Joshua.Cadoree@h-  832-681-
Joshua gac.com) 2557

Vendor Contacts

Vendor Contact Name Email Address Phone
Number
United Laws, Brad jlaws@ur.com (mailto:jlaws@ur.com) 504-915-
Rentals 6013
Xylem Helmandollar, robin.helmandollar@xyleminc.com 856-467-
Dewatering Robin (mailto:robin.helmandollar@xyleminc.com) 3636
Solutions,
Inc.

2/2



